
8th CTF-CDTBA Annual Handicap Tournament - Official Results
DOUBLES HANDICAP February 2012

Squad Entry Name Average Hdcp 1st 2nd 3rd Individual Individual Squad Entry Name Average Hdcp 1st 2nd 3rd Individual Individual Doubles Standing Payout
per game gm gm gm Tot Scr Tot Hdcp per game gm gm gm Tot Scr Tot Hdcp Hdcp

1 D10 D28 Dwaine Dugas 154 66 202 202 200 604 802 D10 D28 Marc Godin 191 29 268 246 195 709 796 1598 1 $300.00
2 D15 D46 Stephane Parson 178 42 253 203 215 671 797 D15 D46 Marco Proulx 200 20 227 215 266 708 768 1565 2 $250.00
3 D1 D2 Ron Villeneuve 207 13 279 225 218 722 761 D1 D2 Stephane Corriveau 0 0 300 247 226 773 773 1534 3 $200.00
4 D3 D6 Phil Gerviais 177 43 231 207 228 666 795 D3 D6 Tim Townson 167 53 163 183 215 561 720 1515 4 $180.00
5 D6 D18 Ann King 168 52 168 181 245 594 750 D6 D18 James Romeo 199 21 212 240 245 697 760 1510 5 $160.00
6 D5 D13 Cheryl Daly 189 31 232 234 238 704 797 D5 D13 Ray Daly 186 34 200 176 218 594 696 1493 6 Tie $130.00
7 D4 D12 Kasondra White 108 112 131 94 104 329 665 D4 D12 Aaron Holmes 200 20 266 222 280 768 828 1493 6 Tie $130.00
8 D10 D27 Stephane Corriveau 0 0 242 231 300 773 773 D10 D27 Aaron Guertin 233 0 218 238 257 713 713 1486 8 $100.00
9 D11 D36 Francis Dumali 147 73 206 154 183 543 762 D11 D36 Ernie Agnes 171 49 189 200 185 574 721 1483 9 $90.00
10 D6 D14 Rene Giroux 137 83 137 159 179 475 724 D6 D14 Jacques Langelier 188 32 200 210 237 647 743 1467 10 $86.80
11 D14 D42 Matt Irish 194 26 216 258 237 711 789 D14 D42 Zach Irish 195 25 197 225 178 600 675 1464
12 D7 D22 Chad Mariage 175 45 236 227 181 644 779 D7 D22 Russell Catt 103 117 115 104 114 333 684 1463
13 D3 D8 Glenn Schumacher 145 75 197 178 155 530 755 D3 D8 David Deyo 117 103 125 121 148 394 703 1458
14 D13 D40 Stephane Parson 178 42 191 196 240 627 753 D13 D40 Dave Wiskowski 215 5 163 256 267 686 701 1454
15 D11 D35 Stephane Parson 178 42 213 191 183 587 713 D11 D35 Gary Lauzon 204 16 248 185 258 691 739 1452
16 D9 D26 Cheryl Daly 189 31 221 190 191 602 695 D9 D26 Ray Daly 186 34 245 199 206 650 752 1447
17 D9 D23 Mike Denis 193 27 189 199 247 635 716 D9 D23 Jim Hutchinson 181 39 244 207 161 612 729 1445
18 D6 D19 Mike Denis 193 27 193 248 195 636 717 D6 D19 Marco Proulx 200 20 232 210 220 662 722 1439
19 D15 D45 Margos Zakarian 171 49 165 194 213 572 719 D15 D45 Dan Proulx 194 26 213 196 227 636 714 1433
20 D3 D9 Stephane Corriveau 0 0 201 235 215 651 651 D3 D9 Dave Wiskowski 215 5 257 278 232 767 782 1433
21 D11 D37 Phil Gervais 177 43 164 165 238 567 696 D11 D37 Jean-Luc Proulx 186 34 221 222 187 630 732 1428
22 D11 D33 Alain Gauthier 163 57 162 195 139 496 667 D11 D33 Gilles Roy 194 26 204 287 188 679 757 1424
23 D11 D34 Dan Proulx 194 26 215 222 184 621 699 D11 D34 Marco Proulx 200 20 220 236 201 657 717 1416
24 D10 D31 Yves Lapensee 198 22 208 206 224 638 704 D10 D31 J R Beaudoin 188 32 248 175 192 615 711 1415
25 D13 D41 Gary Irish 153 67 152 194 166 512 713 D13 D41 Layne Irish 99 121 90 118 121 329 692 1405
26 D6 D21 Max Francisco 160 60 140 150 218 508 688 D6 D21 Leo Andal 162 58 176 196 171 543 717 1405
27 D9 D24 Jean-Luc Proulx 186 34 213 157 278 648 750 D9 D24 Tim Townson 167 53 153 160 180 493 652 1402
28 D14 D43 Phil Gervais 177 43 155 236 180 571 700 D14 D43 Aaron Guertin 233 0 248 217 235 700 700 1400
29 D1 D5 Frank King 164 56 202 164 155 521 689 D1 D5 Pascal Marion 181 39 200 192 190 582 699 1388
30 D14 D44 Cheryl Daly 189 31 170 183 229 582 675 D14 D44 Ray Daly 186 34 237 199 171 607 709 1384
31 D2 D7 Gina Nepomuceno 168 52 172 157 194 523 679 D2 D7 Sandra Pichler 135 85 146 152 148 446 701 1380
32 D12 D39 Alain Gauthier 163 57 211 181 155 547 718 D12 D39 Pat Leblanc 202 18 212 182 213 607 661 1379
33 D12 D38 Shanna McInenly 126 94 145 152 127 424 706 D12 D38 Dan McInenly 204 16 201 213 211 625 673 1379
34 D5 D15 Gary Lemieux 187 53 145 207 222 574 733 D5 D15 Jim Hutchinson 181 39 147 180 193 520 637 1370
35 D2 D4 Marc Godin 191 29 173 212 212 597 684 D2 D4 Serge Giguere 152 68 144 176 161 481 685 1369
36 D10 D30 Glenn Schumacher 145 75 190 179 155 524 749 D10 D30 Norm Farrell 153 67 135 150 127 412 613 1362
37 D1 D1 Alain Gauthier 163 57 164 194 192 550 721 D1 D1 Gary Lauzon 204 16 180 221 190 591 639 1360
38 D15 D47 Tim Lalonde 183 37 158 179 223 560 671 D15 D47 James Romeo 199 21 200 209 216 625 688 1359
39 D10 D32 M Willison-O'Connor 166 54 186 148 191 525 687 D10 D32 Ray Daly 186 34 183 169 193 545 647 1334
40 D3 D10 Jean Boisvert 204 16 233 146 237 616 664 D3 D10 Ron Allenby 210 10 200 212 211 623 653 1317
41 D1 D3 Francis Dumali 147 73 137 148 145 430 649 D1 D3 Edgardo Librada 142 78 155 144 122 421 655 1304
42 D3 D11 Mike Denis 193 27 182 172 256 610 691 D3 D11 Ron Villeneuve 207 13 180 224 155 559 598 1289
43 D6 D17 Claude Dicarier 169 51 159 197 144 500 653 D6 D17 Brad St Pierre 154 66 169 126 133 428 626 1279
44 D10 D29 Karla Pugh 113 107 104 118 95 317 638 D10 D29 Pat Leblanc 202 18 204 221 159 584 638 1276
45 D6 D20 Jim Hutchinson 181 39 225 174 185 584 701 D6 D20 Dave Wiskowski 215 5 222 141 185 548 563 1264
46 D5 D16 Sylvie Page 135 85 105 126 134 365 620 D5 D16 Paul Schryburt 152 68 148 165 115 428 632 1252
47 D15 D48 Ray Daly 186 34 149 217 172 538 640 D15 D48 Brad Delasalle 0 0 196 204 204 604 604 1244
48 D15 D49 Gaston Gorley 180 40 201 174 201 576 696 D15 D49 PatLeblanc 202 18 166 180 145 491 545 1241
49 D9 D25 Bob Bradord 174 46 133 147 140 420 558 D9 D25 Fritz Schmidt 173 47 171 168 143 482 623 1181



8th CTF-CDTBA Annual Handicap Tournament - Official Results

DOUBLES SCRATCH February 2012

Squad Entry Name Average Hdcp 1st 2nd 3rd Individual Individual Squad Entry Name Average Hdcp 1st 2nd 3rd Individual Individual Doubles
per game gm gm gm Tot Scr Tot Hdcp per game gm gm gm Tot Scr Tot Hdcp Scratch

1 D1 D2 Ron Villeneuve 207 13 279 225 218 722 761 D1 D2 Stephane Corriveau 0 0 300 247 226 773 773 1495
2 D10 D27 Stephane Corriveau 0 0 242 231 300 773 773 D10 D27 Aaron Guertin 233 0 218 238 257 713 713 1486
3 D3 D9 Stephane Corriveau 0 0 201 235 215 651 651 D3 D9 Dave Wiskowski 215 5 257 278 232 767 782 1418
4 D15 D46 Stephane Parson 178 42 253 203 215 671 797 D15 D46 Marco Proulx 200 20 227 215 266 708 768 1379
5 D10 D28 Dwaine Dugas 154 66 202 202 200 604 802 D10 D28 Marc Godin 191 29 268 246 195 709 796 1313
6 D13 D40 Stephane Parson 178 42 191 196 240 627 753 D13 D40 Dave Wiskowski 215 5 163 256 267 686 701 1313
7 D14 D42 Matt Irish 194 26 216 258 237 711 789 D14 D42 Zach Irish 195 25 197 225 178 600 675 1311
8 D6 D19 Mike Denis 193 27 193 248 195 636 717 D6 D19 Marco Proulx 200 20 232 210 220 662 722 1298
9 D5 D13 Cheryl Daly 189 31 232 234 238 704 797 D5 D13 Ray Daly 186 34 200 176 218 594 696 1298
10 D6 D18 Ann King 168 52 168 181 245 594 750 D6 D18 James Romeo 199 21 212 240 245 697 760 1291
11 D11 D35 Stephane Parson 178 42 213 191 183 587 713 D11 D35 Gary Lauzon 204 16 248 185 258 691 739 1278
12 D11 D34 Dan Proulx 194 26 215 222 184 621 699 D11 D34 Marco Proulx 200 20 220 236 201 657 717 1278
13 D14 D43 Phil Gervais 177 43 155 236 180 571 700 D14 D43 Aaron Guertin 233 0 248 217 235 700 700 1271
14 D10 D31 Yves Lapensee 198 22 208 206 224 638 704 D10 D31 J R Beaudoin 188 32 248 175 192 615 711 1253
15 D9 D26 Cheryl Daly 189 31 221 190 191 602 695 D9 D26 Ray Daly 186 34 245 199 206 650 752 1252
16 D9 D23 Mike Denis 193 27 189 199 247 635 716 D9 D23 Jim Hutchinson 181 39 244 207 161 612 729 1247
17 D3 D10 Jean Boisvert 204 16 233 146 237 616 664 D3 D10 Ron Allenby 210 10 200 212 211 623 653 1239
18 D3 D6 Phil Gerviais 177 43 231 207 228 666 795 D3 D6 Tim Townson 167 53 163 183 215 561 720 1227
19 D15 D45 Margos Zakarian 171 49 165 194 213 572 719 D15 D45 Dan Proulx 194 26 213 196 227 636 714 1208
20 D11 D37 Phil Gervais 177 43 164 165 238 567 696 D11 D37 Jean-Luc Proulx 186 34 221 222 187 630 732 1197
21 D14 D44 Cheryl Daly 189 31 170 183 229 582 675 D14 D44 Ray Daly 186 34 237 199 171 607 709 1189
22 D15 D47 Tim Lalonde 183 37 158 179 223 560 671 D15 D47 James Romeo 199 21 200 209 216 625 688 1185
23 D11 D33 Alain Gauthier 163 57 162 195 139 496 667 D11 D33 Gilles Roy 194 26 204 287 188 679 757 1175
24 D3 D11 Mike Denis 193 27 182 172 256 610 691 D3 D11 Ron Villeneuve 207 13 180 224 155 559 598 1169
25 D12 D39 Alain Gauthier 163 57 211 181 155 547 718 D12 D39 Pat Leblanc 202 18 212 182 213 607 661 1154
26 D15 D48 Ray Daly 186 34 149 217 172 538 640 D15 D48 Brad Delasalle 0 0 196 204 204 604 604 1142
27 D9 D24 Jean-Luc Proulx 186 34 213 157 278 648 750 D9 D24 Tim Townson 167 53 153 160 180 493 652 1141
28 D1 D1 Alain Gauthier 163 57 164 194 192 550 721 D1 D1 Gary Lauzon 204 16 180 221 190 591 639 1141
29 D6 D20 Jim Hutchinson 181 39 225 174 185 584 701 D6 D20 Dave Wiskowski 215 5 222 141 185 548 563 1132
30 D6 D14 Rene Giroux 137 83 137 159 179 475 724 D6 D14 Jacques Langelier 188 32 200 210 237 647 743 1122
31 D11 D36 Francis Dumali 147 73 206 154 183 543 762 D11 D36 Ernie Agnes 171 49 189 200 185 574 721 1117
32 D1 D5 Frank King 164 56 202 164 155 521 689 D1 D5 Pascal Marion 181 39 200 192 190 582 699 1103
33 D4 D12 Kasondra White 108 112 131 94 104 329 665 D4 D12 Aaron Holmes 200 20 266 222 280 768 828 1097
34 D5 D15 Gary Lemieux 187 53 145 207 222 574 733 D5 D15 Jim Hutchinson 181 39 147 180 193 520 637 1094
35 D2 D4 Marc Godin 191 29 173 212 212 597 684 D2 D4 Serge Giguere 152 68 144 176 161 481 685 1078
36 D10 D32 M Willison-O'Connor 166 54 186 148 191 525 687 D10 D32 Ray Daly 186 34 183 169 193 545 647 1070
37 D15 D49 Gaston Gorley 180 40 201 174 201 576 696 D15 D49 PatLeblanc 202 18 166 180 145 491 545 1067
38 D6 D21 Max Francisco 160 60 140 150 218 508 688 D6 D21 Leo Andal 162 58 176 196 171 543 717 1051
39 D12 D38 Shanna McInenly 126 94 145 152 127 424 706 D12 D38 Danny McInenley 204 16 201 213 211 625 673 1049
40 D7 D22 Chad Mariage 175 45 236 227 181 644 779 D7 D22 Russell Catt 103 117 115 104 114 333 684 977
41 D2 D7 Gina Nepomuceno 168 52 172 157 194 523 679 D2 D7 Sandra Pichler 135 85 146 152 148 446 701 969
42 D10 D30 Glenn Schumacher 145 75 190 179 155 524 749 D10 D30 Norm Farrell 153 67 135 150 127 412 613 936
43 D6 D17 Claude Dicarier 169 51 159 197 144 500 653 D6 D17 Brad St Pierre 154 66 169 126 133 428 626 928
44 D3 D8 Glenn Schumacher 145 75 197 178 155 530 755 D3 D8 David Deyo 117 103 125 121 148 394 703 924
45 D9 D25 Bob Bradord 174 46 133 147 140 420 558 D9 D25 Fritz Schmidt 173 47 171 168 143 482 623 902
46 D10 D29 Karla Pugh 113 107 104 118 95 317 638 D10 D29 Pat Leblanc 202 18 204 221 159 584 638 901
47 D1 D3 Francis Dumali 147 73 137 148 145 430 649 D1 D3 Edgardo Librada 142 78 155 144 122 421 655 851
48 D13 D41 Gary Irish 153 67 152 194 166 512 713 D13 D41 Layne Irish 99 121 90 118 121 329 692 841
49 D5 D16 Sylvie Page 135 85 105 126 134 365 620 D5 D16 Paul Schryburt 152 68 148 165 115 428 632 793
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